

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3600/2011

N.MAHALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.C.SRIDHAR @ BABU & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. B. Raghunath, appearing on
behalf of Mr. Vijaya Kumar, Advocate-on-Record has undertaken
to file vakalatnama on record on behalf of respondent No.1 by
the next date. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

It appears that the Hon'ble Court vide its order
dated 25.4.2011 has called for a report from the Public
Prosecutor, Udthagamandalam District Court on the issue of
transfer of the trial being SC No.18/2009 from the Sessions
Court Ooty to the Sessions Court, Coimbatore.

Item No.48

-2-

It seems that till date no report has been received.

Reminder to be issued to the concerned Court with
the request to take necessary steps for necessary compliance
of the order of the Court on priority basis.

List again on 15.2.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR